
Ameren Illinois Utilities 

cnelson@ameren.com 
309.677.5707 

OFFfCfAL filE August 14,2009 

607 East Adams Street 
Springfield, IL 62739·0001 

IUINOIS COMMEfJCf: fiii.m~e~trul 
Ms. Eh~alMt ~~m~~'ef Clerk 
Illinois Commerce Commission 

~rt.. 
WAmeren 

527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield,IL 62701 

RE: Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenIP 
ICC Docket No. 03-0303 
Order Requiring Electric Utilities to Provide Supply Option Report 

Dear Ms. Rolando: 

Pursuant to the Order issued by the ICC in the above referenced docket, dated 
May 7, 2003, I enclose herewith Illinois Power Company's (d/b/a AmerenIP) 
report for supply options chosen by customers of this Company for the period 
July 1, 2009 through July 31, 2009. 

If you have any questions, please call Jackie Voiles at 217-535-5269 or me. 

CDN/cic 
Attachment 
cc: Jackie Voiles - AIU 

John Negro - AIU 

subsidiaries of Ameren Corporetion 

Sincerely, 

Craig D. Nelson, Vice President 
Regulatory Affairs & Financial Services 
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Supply Options Chosen by Customers of Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenlP 
As of July 31, 2009 

Customer Supply Groups: Residential 
Small C & I Large C & I 
Accounts Accounts 

Generally Defined As: 
(Demand Less (Demand Greater 

Than 1 MW) Than 1 MW) 

Total Number of Customers 538,810 69.,!,11 267 

Taking Hourly Price Service from AmerenlP 3,661 61 17 

Taking Fixed Price Supply Service from AmerenlP 535,140 61,517 5 

Taking Supply Service from a Retail Electric Supplier (RES) 9 7,533 245 

Percentage of Customers Receiving RES Service 0.0% 10.9% 91.8% 

Total Monthly Customer Usage (million kWh) 551 425 612 

Of Hourly Price Service Customers 4.611 5 12 

Of AmerenlP Fixed Price Supply Service Customers 547 225 2 

Of RES Customers o 195 599 

Percentage of Usage Taking RES Supply Service 0.0% 45.8% 97.8% 

Expanatory Notes: 

Total 

608,188 

3,739 

596,662 

7,787 

1.3% 

1,589 

22 

774 

793 

49.9% 


